City Council

MM11.50	ACTION			Ward:All
---------	--------	--	--	----------

Appointment of a Member to the Toronto Film, Television and Digital Media Board - by Councillor Paula Fletcher, seconded by Councillor Gary Crawford

Recommendations

Councillor Paula Fletcher, seconded by Councillor Gary Crawford, rcommends that:

1. City Council appoint Monty Montgomery as a member of the Film, Television and Digital Media Board for a term of office starting on December 11, 2015 and ending on November 30, 2018.

Summary

There is currently a vacancy on the Film, Television and Digital Media Board.

City Council would benefit from the experience and knowledge of Mr. Monty Montgomery gained in his role as President of I.A.T.S.E Local 873.

Accordingly, City Council should appoint Mr. Montgomery to round out the various perspectives of the membership on this board.

Background Information (City Council)

Member Motion MM11.50

^{*} This Motion has been deemed urgent by the Chair.

^{*} This Motion is not subject to a vote to waive referral. This Motion has been added to the agenda and is before Council for debate.